CH \$65.00 760197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM634265

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC		03/24/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARSITE PROGRESS, LLC	
Street Address:	539 SOUTH 10TH STREET	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code: 66105		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76019709	TST OVER 100 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE SERVICI		
Serial Number:	76019328	TST		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123186532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Gramer
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Gramer
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Alana Gramer
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Garsite - IPSA termination#page1.tif source=Garsite - IPSA termination#page2.tif

source=Garsite - IPSA termination#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of March 24, 2021 (the "Release"), is made by Gibraltar Business Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), in favor of Garsite Progress, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 6, 2020, by and between Lender and Grantor, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") (i) with respect to patents on March 10, 2020 at reel 052071 frame 0063 and (ii) with respect to trademarks on March 10, 2020 at reel 6887 frame 0584 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the IP Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents and trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, and releases its security interest in and to the IP Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreements. Lender hereby acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. Lender authorizes the Grantor or its designees to record this Release with the USPTO and any other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

LEGAL US W # 107447604.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date hereof.

GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC

Name:

LEGAL_US_W # 107447604.2

Schedule A

Released Collateral

PATENTS

Patent No.	Owner	Title	Appl. No.	Filed	Issued
9,896,223	Garsite Progress, LLC	Pump systems for	14/969,987	Dec. 15, 2014	Feb. 20, 2018
	:	controlling pressure loads			

TRADEMARKS

	Mark	Owner	Applicati on Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
	TST OVER 100 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE SERVICING YOU	Garsite Progress, LLC	76019709	Apr. 6, 2000	2444400	Apr. 17, 2001
Š	2 TST	Garsite Progress,	76019328	Apr. 6, 2000	2437131	Mar. 20, 2001

LEGAL_US_W # 107447604.2

RECORDED: 03/24/2021